COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH OVERSIGHT DIVISION

FISCAL NOTE

LR No.: 1091-01

Bill No.: Perfected SB 257

Subject: County Board of Election Commission: Cass County

Type: Original

<u>Date</u>: March 9, 2005

FISCAL SUMMARY

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON GENERAL REVENUE FUND				
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008	
Total Estimated Net Effect on General Revenue Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON OTHER STATE FUNDS				
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008	
Total Estimated Net Effect on <u>Other</u> State Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	

Numbers within parentheses: () indicate costs or losses.

This fiscal note contains 3 pages.

LR No. 1091-01

Bill No. Perfected SB 257

Page 2 of 3 March 9, 2005

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON FEDERAL FUNDS				
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008	
Total Estimated Net Effect on <u>All</u> Federal Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON LOCAL FUNDS				
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008	
Local Government	\$0	\$0	\$0	

FISCAL ANALYSIS

ASSUMPTION

Officials of the Cass County Clerk's Office assume no fiscal impact.

Oversight assumes as this proposal only allows the Cass County Commission to place the question of forming a County Board of Election Commission before the voters. Oversight assumes this proposal is discretionary and would have no fiscal impact. Oversight assume no State fiscal impact.

FISCAL IMPACT - State Government	FY 2006 (10 Mo.)	FY 2007	FY 2008
	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
FISCAL IMPACT - Local Government	FY 2006 (10 Mo.)	FY 2007	FY 2008
	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>

LR No. 1091-01 Bill No. Perfected SB 257 Page 3 of 3 March 9, 2005

FISCAL IMPACT - Small Business

No direct fiscal impact to small businesses would be expected as a result of this proposal.

DESCRIPTION

This act authorizes the Cass County Commission to seek the formation of a board of election commission in Cass County. Upon majority vote of the County Commission, or by petition, the question of whether to form a Board of Election Commission in Cass County would be placed on the ballot.

This legislation is not federally mandated, would not duplicate any other program and would not require additional capital improvements or rental space.

SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Cass County Clerk

Mickey Wilson, CPA

Mickey Wilen

Director

March 9, 2005